cotronia Varaina v.4. 4

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Boatman's First National Bank of Kansas City	09/01/1994 Association-National Bank: MISSOURI	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	3301 West 99th Street	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2121797	SUN BIRD	
Registration Number:	1838448	SUN BIRD	
Registration Number:	1124991	SUN-BIRD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine L. Kappel

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN ST SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60208-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine L. Kappel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0685

900098872

2/2/7

CH \$30

Signature:	/kristine I. kappel/
Date:	02/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=1214boa#page1.tif source=1214boa#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0686

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>1st</u> day of February, 2008, by Bank of America, N.A., formerly

Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Williams Foods, Inc., a

Missouri corporation.

Agent, through a certain Security Agreement dated September 1, 1994, recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 1988, at Reel 001214, Frame 0170, established a lien and security

interest to a variety of trademarks owned by Williams Foods, Inc. attached hereto as Schedule A (the

"Trademarks"). The obligations of said Security Agreement have been fulfilled.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of

its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademarks and

any goodwill in favor of Williams Foods, Inc.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A.

Bul Ontoniotto

Name: Antoinette G. O'Connor

Title: Assistant Vice President

KC-1569490-1

TRADEMARK EL: 003717 FRAME: 0687

Schedule A (Bank of America at Reel/Frame 1775/0256)

Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Ser./Reg./App. No.	Owner
SUN BIRD (Stylized)	Registered 8 & 15 June 28, 2003	(Int'l Class: 29) Soup mixes [and chili oi	RN:2,121,797	Williams Foods, Inc.
SUN·BIRD	Filed:	(Int'l Class: 30) Spices and seasonings, namely, pepper, ginger paste, garlic		
	January 29, 1997 Registered: December 16, 1997	paste and plum paste, and sauce mixes, namely, beef stew sauce mix and cream stew sauce mix	l .	
SUN BIRD and Design	Renewed 8 & 15 May 31, 2004	(Int'l Class: 30) Sauces and seasoning mixes	RN:1,838,448	Williams Foods, Inc.
SUN-BIRD	Filed: June 18, 1990 Registered: May 31, 1994			
SUN-BIRD	Renewed 8 & 15 September 11, 1999	(Int'l Class: 30) Sauces and seasoning mixes	RN:1,124,991	Williams Foods, Inc.
	Filed: September 5, 1978 Registered: September 11, 1979			

KC-1569492-1

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0688